

Serendipity Village Improvements

Bid # 08-27-C

Project No. G10459

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	GILCO CONTRACTING, INC. BENBROOK, TEXAS		JRJ PAVING DALLAS, TEXAS		MCMAHON CONTRACTING, LP IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1.	Start-Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move-In, Sanitary Facilities) NOTE: This item may not exceed 5% of the Grand Total Bid Amount	LS	1	\$ 279,300.00	\$ 279,300.00	\$ 220,184.00	\$ 220,184.00	\$ 154,400.00	\$ 154,400.00
2.	Temporary Traffic Control Including Barriers, Barricades, and/or Detour Signs	LS	1	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 129,856.00	\$ 129,856.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 67,200.00
3.	Surveying and Construction Staking Except that to be Performed by the Engineer	LS	1	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 33,551.00	\$ 33,551.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 75,600.00
4.	Trench Safety for Sanitary Sewer, Water and Storm Drain Lines	LF	31,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 930.00
5.	Prepare Right-of-Way	STA	146	\$ 410.00	\$ 59,860.00	\$ 1,269.45	\$ 185,339.70	\$ 2,437.00	\$ 355,802.00
6.	Concrete Flatwork Removal	SF	524,000	\$ 0.85	\$ 445,400.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 382,520.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 235,800.00
7.	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	6,100	\$ 1.35	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 15,189.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 12,566.00
8.	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer, Water, and Storm Drain Lines and Fill with Grout	LF	22,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 73,372.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 64,090.00
9.	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	26	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 29,718.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00
10.	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00
11.	Remove and Salvage Existing Gate Valve	EA	46	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 20,654.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 17,480.00
12.	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
13.	Remove Existing Headwall	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00
14.	Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	EA	26	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 37,128.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00
15.	Unclassified Street Excavation (Payment will be plans quantity.)	CY	8,650	\$ 21.25	\$ 183,812.50	\$ 11.38	\$ 98,437.00	\$ 12.71	\$ 109,941.50
16.	4-Inch Depth Topsoil , Block Sodding and Establish Growth of Grass (Payment will be plans quantity.)	SY	16,000	\$ 6.25	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 114,240.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 140,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	GILCO CONTRACTING, INC. BENBROOK, TEXAS		JRJ PAVING DALLAS, TEXAS		MCMAHON CONTRACTING, LP IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
17.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
18.	Subgrade Preparation (Scarification and Recompaction) (Payment will be plans quantity.)	SY	54,700	\$ 0.90	\$ 49,230.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 76,033.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 114,323.00
19.	8-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including 6-Inch Curb	SY	52,000	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,976,000.00	\$ 39.17	\$ 2,036,840.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 1,963,000.00
20.	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	SF	69,500	\$ 4.75	\$ 330,125.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 318,310.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 362,095.00
21.	5-Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	87,450	\$ 4.00	\$ 349,800.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 418,011.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 340,180.50
22.	Barrier-Free Sidewalk Ramp (4-Inch Thick Concrete Handicap Accessible Ramp)	EA	53	\$ 900.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 47,170.00
23.	Anchorage Joint	LF	545	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,907.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,043.75
24.	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Alley	SF	2,150	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,212.50	\$ 4.58	\$ 9,847.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 11,201.50
25.	Sidewalk Over Concrete Flume	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
26.	Concrete Retaining Wall	SF	80	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,120.00
27.	Pavestone Retaining Wall	SF	900	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,250.00
28.	Timber Retaining Wall	SF	250	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
29.	Pavement Markings and Signage	LS	1	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 19,786.00	\$ 19,786.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24,050.00
30.	Remove and Replace Post-Type Mailboxes	EA	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
31.	Remove and Replace Brick Mailboxes	EA	11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
32.	6-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	140	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 6,930.00
33.	8-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	10,100	\$ 50.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 474,700.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 515,100.00
34.	8-Inch PVC SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	1,450	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 76,850.00
35.	12-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	1,460	\$ 61.00	\$ 89,060.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 81,906.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 86,870.00
36.	5-Foot Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	37	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 103,415.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 129,500.00
37.	6-Foot Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	4	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 15,504.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
38.	Extra Depth for 5-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LF	68	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 22,236.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,200.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	GILCO CONTRACTING, INC. BENBROOK, TEXAS		JRJ PAVING DALLAS, TEXAS		MCMAHON CONTRACTING, LP IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
39.	Extra Depth for 6-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LF	23	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 8,579.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00
40.	Standard Cleanout	EA	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 9,786.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 12,320.00
41.	Sanitary Sewer Service Line (long side)	EA	173	\$ 840.00	\$ 145,320.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 241,854.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 261,749.00
42.	Sanitary Sewer Sewer Service (short side)	EA	146	\$ 680.00	\$ 99,280.00	\$ 949.00	\$ 138,554.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 146,000.00
43.	Concrete Encasement for Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	440	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,680.00
44.	Pre-construction/Post-construction Television Inspection for Sanitary Sewer	LF	13,200	\$ 4.10	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 35,772.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 36,300.00
45.	8-Inch PVC Water Line	LF	14,900	\$ 45.70	\$ 680,930.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 493,935.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 704,770.00
46.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	49	\$ 890.00	\$ 43,610.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 44,247.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 64,680.00
47.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	21	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 66,402.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 60,900.00
48.	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service (long side) Including Meter Box	EA	150	\$ 800.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 173,250.00
49.	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service (short side) Including Meter Box	EA	175	\$ 630.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 125,125.00
50.	16-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 9,395.00	\$ 18,790.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 12,760.00
51.	Connect to Existing 6-Inch Water Line	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
52.	Connect to Existing 8-Inch Water Line	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00
53.	18-Inch Class III RCP	LF	840	\$ 56.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 66,360.00
54.	21-Inch Class III RCP	LF	50	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,300.00
55.	24-Inch Class III RCP	LF	800	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 74,400.00
56.	27-Inch Class III RCP	LF	850	\$ 79.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00
57.	30-Inch Class III RCP	LF	200	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
58.	36-Inch Class III RCP	LF	600	\$ 111.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 78,600.00
59.	Triple (3) - 54-Inch Class III RCP	LF	70	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 46,480.00
60.	Standard 5-Foot Curb Inlet	EA	6	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
61.	Standard 10-Foot Curb Inlet	EA	23	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 2,729.00	\$ 62,767.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 64,515.00
62.	Standard 15-Foot Curb Inlet	EA	7	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 25,494.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 26,180.00
63.	Four-Foot Square Storm Drain Manhole	EA	8	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 25,296.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	GILCO CONTRACTING, INC. BENBROOK, TEXAS		JRJ PAVING DALLAS, TEXAS		MCMAHON CONTRACTING, LP IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
64.	Five-Foot Square Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 4,182.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
65.	Culvert Headwall and Wingwalls	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,029.00	\$ 17,029.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
66.	Pedestrian Railing	LF	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,700.00
67.	Remove and Replace Concrete Riprap	SF	270	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970.00
68.	6-Foot Wood Fence	LF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
Subtotal of Incorporated Items (Materials)									
Subtotal of Other Costs (Labor, Equipment, Overhead)									
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 6,741,462.50		\$ 6,955,140.70		\$ 7,212,637.25
3% Contingency of Total Bid Amount"					\$ 202,243.88		\$ 208,654.22		\$ 216,379.12
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 6,943,706.38		\$ 7,163,794.92		\$ 7,429,016.37

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purposes only and do not guarantee that the low bidder or any other bidder will be awarded a contract for goods or services. These bids are currently under review. The City will make a determination as to the responsiveness of each bid in regards to applicable laws, policies, and specifications.

Serendipity Village Improvements

Bid # 08-27-C

Project No. G10459

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	TISEO PAVING CO. MESQUITE, TEXAS		ED BELL CONST. CO. DALLAS, TEXAS		SYB CONST. CO., INC. IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1.	Start-Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move-In, Sanitary Facilities) NOTE: This item may not exceed 5% of the Grand Total Bid Amount	LS	1	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 457,000.00	\$ 457,000.00
2.	Temporary Traffic Control Including Barriers, Barricades, and/or Detour Signs	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3.	Surveying and Construction Staking Except that to be Performed by the Engineer	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
4.	Trench Safety for Sanitary Sewer, Water and Storm Drain Lines	LF	31,000	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 18,600.00
5.	Prepare Right-of-Way	STA	146	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 167,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 730,000.00
6.	Concrete Flatwork Removal	SF	524,000	\$ 0.72	\$ 377,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 524,000.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 550,200.00
7.	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	6,100	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,300.00
8.	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer, Water, and Storm Drain Lines and Fill with Grout	LF	22,100	\$ 3.60	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 40,885.00
9.	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	26	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
10.	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	13	\$ 485.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
11.	Remove and Salvage Existing Gate Valve	EA	46	\$ 490.00	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00
12.	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	20	\$ 975.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
13.	Remove Existing Headwall	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14.	Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	EA	26	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
15.	Unclassified Street Excavation (Payment will be plans quantity.)	CY	8,650	\$ 14.60	\$ 126,290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 178,190.00
16.	4-Inch Depth Topsoil , Block Sodding and Establish Growth of Grass (Payment will be plans quantity.)	SY	16,000	\$ 9.35	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	TISEO PAVING CO. MESQUITE, TEXAS		ED BELL CONST. CO. DALLAS, TEXAS		SYB CONST. CO., INC. IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
17.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
18.	Subgrade Preparation (Scarification and Recompaction) (Payment will be plans quantity.)	SY	54,700	\$ 2.00	\$ 109,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 164,100.00
19.	8-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement Including 6-Inch Curb	SY	52,000	\$ 38.45	\$ 1,999,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,548,000.00
20.	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	SF	69,500	\$ 4.90	\$ 340,550.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 375,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 625,500.00
21.	5-Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	87,450	\$ 3.90	\$ 341,055.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 376,035.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 459,112.50
22.	Barrier-Free Sidewalk Ramp (4-Inch Thick Concrete Handicap Accessible Ramp)	EA	53	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 62,275.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 84,800.00
23.	Anchorage Joint	LF	545	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00
24.	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Alley	SF	2,150	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 20,210.00
25.	Sidewalk Over Concrete Flume	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26.	Concrete Retaining Wall	SF	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
27.	Pavestone Retaining Wall	SF	900	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00
28.	Timber Retaining Wall	SF	250	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
29.	Pavement Markings and Signage	LS	1	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
30.	Remove and Replace Post-Type Mailboxes	EA	150	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
31.	Remove and Replace Brick Mailboxes	EA	11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00
32.	6-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,280.00
33.	8-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	10,100	\$ 51.00	\$ 515,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 515,100.00
34.	8-Inch PVC SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	1,450	\$ 52.25	\$ 75,762.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 74,675.00
35.	12-Inch PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	1,460	\$ 60.80	\$ 88,768.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 93,440.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 90,520.00
36.	5-Foot Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	37	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 111,740.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 136,900.00
37.	6-Foot Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	4	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
38.	Extra Depth for 5-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LF	68	\$ 352.00	\$ 23,936.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 14,484.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,500.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	TISEO PAVING CO. MESQUITE, TEXAS		ED BELL CONST. CO. DALLAS, TEXAS		SYB CONST. CO., INC. IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
39.	Extra Depth for 6-Foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LF	23	\$ 407.00	\$ 9,361.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 6,141.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00
40.	Standard Cleanout	EA	14	\$ 760.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 7,462.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
41.	Sanitary Sewer Service Line (long side)	EA	173	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 262,960.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 211,925.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 233,550.00
42.	Sanitary Sewer Sewer Service (short side)	EA	146	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 153,300.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 85,556.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 124,100.00
43.	Concrete Encasement for Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	440	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00
44.	Pre-construction/Post-construction Television Inspection for Sanitary Sewer	LF	13,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,400.00
45.	8-Inch PVC Water Line	LF	14,900	\$ 46.20	\$ 688,380.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 402,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 625,800.00
46.	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	49	\$ 957.00	\$ 46,893.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 52,185.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 39,200.00
47.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	21	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 56,175.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 56,700.00
48.	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service (long side) Including Meter Box	EA	150	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 135,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 82,500.00
49.	3/4-Inch Copper Water Service (short side) Including Meter Box	EA	175	\$ 737.00	\$ 128,975.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 102,550.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 83,125.00
50.	16-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 20,416.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00
51.	Connect to Existing 6-Inch Water Line	EA	6	\$ 858.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
52.	Connect to Existing 8-Inch Water Line	EA	2	\$ 896.50	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
53.	18-Inch Class III RCP	LF	840	\$ 67.10	\$ 56,364.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,800.00
54.	21-Inch Class III RCP	LF	50	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00
55.	24-Inch Class III RCP	LF	800	\$ 85.80	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 64,800.00
56.	27-Inch Class III RCP	LF	850	\$ 95.70	\$ 81,345.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 73,950.00
57.	30-Inch Class III RCP	LF	200	\$ 107.25	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,800.00
58.	36-Inch Class III RCP	LF	600	\$ 130.90	\$ 78,540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 67,200.00
59.	Triple (3) - 54-Inch Class III RCP	LF	70	\$ 616.55	\$ 43,158.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00
60.	Standard 5-Foot Curb Inlet	EA	6	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00
61.	Standard 10-Foot Curb Inlet	EA	23	\$ 2,942.50	\$ 67,677.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 71,300.00
62.	Standard 15-Foot Curb Inlet	EA	7	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 27,489.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 29,050.00
63.	Four-Foot Square Storm Drain Manhole	EA	8	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	TISEO PAVING CO. MESQUITE, TEXAS		ED BELL CONST. CO. DALLAS, TEXAS		SYB CONST. CO., INC. IRVING, TEXAS	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
64.	Five-Foot Square Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
65.	Culvert Headwall and Wingwalls	LS	1	\$ 18,364.50	\$ 18,364.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
66.	Pedestrian Railing	LF	75	\$ 121.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,600.00
67.	Remove and Replace Concrete Riprap	SF	270	\$ 21.45	\$ 5,791.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
68.	6-Foot Wood Fence	LF	150	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
Subtotal of Incorporated Items (Materials)									
Subtotal of Other Costs (Labor, Equipment, Overhead)									
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 7,254,027.50		\$ 7,538,898.00		\$ 9,178,672.50
3% Contingency of Total Bid Amount"					\$ 217,620.83		\$ 226,166.94		\$ 275,360.18
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 7,471,648.33		\$ 7,765,064.94		\$ 9,454,032.68

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purpose sheet serves as a listing, ot a ranking, of bids received.
These bids are currenty under review. The City will make a determinatio